
It is hereby informed that the Department of Pathology, IHBAS, Would be procuring reagents 
for 5 part Automated Hematology Analyser model ERBA ELITE -580 for the year 2024-25 as 

per the quantities and rates tabulated below. The items are being procured as proprietary 

from M/S Corporate Diagnostic Pvt Ltd as an authorized distributor for TRANSASIA (MODEL 

ERBA ELITE 580). 

These details may please be widely circulated in your hospital/institute. 

S.NO. 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

ITEMS NAME 

Elite H580 Diluent 

Elite H580 Lyse 1 

Elite H580 Lyse 2 

Elite H580 Lyse 3 

Elite H580 H Clean 

Controls Set: 
(High control, Normal 
control, Low controls) 

Elite H580 Cal 

UNIT PACK 

SIZE 

20 Lx 1 

500 ml x 1 

500 ml x 1 

1 litre x 1 

50 ml x 1 

3 ml x 3 

3 ml x 1 

QUANTITY 
DEMANDED 

70 

46 

46 

60 

30 

24 

01 

Total 

UNIT PRICE (as per 
quotation )+ GST 
extra 

2300.00+(12%GST) 

11990.00+(12%GST) 

4200.00+(12%GST) 

4200.00+(12%GST) 

570.00+(18%GST) 

9300.00 

9700.00 

1407740.00 

Details regarding the above are also displayed on the notice board and website of IHBAS for 

information to public and other hospitals/institutes. Any information/comments regarding 

the above mentioned procurement may be intimated/shared with IHBAS within 07 days of 

issue of this e mail/notice. If no comment is received within 07 days, it will be presumed 

that no other vendor or consumer or anyone else has any comments to offer. Procurement 

would then be processed as per rules and merit of the case. 

Dr. SUJATA CHATURVEDI 
Professor & Head 

Dept. of Pathology 
Regn. DMC No. 2114 
IHBAS, Delhi-110095 
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