It is hereby informed that the Department of Pathology, IHBAS, would be procuring reagents for 5 part Automated Hematology Analyser model ERBA ELITE -580 for the year 2024-25 as per the quantities and rates tabulated below. The items are being procured as proprietary from M/S Corporate Diagnostic Pvt Ltd as an authorized distributor for TRANSASIA (MODEL ERBA ELITE 580).

These details may please be widely circulated in your hospital/institute.

S.NO.	ITEMS NAME	UNIT PACK	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (as per
		SIZE	DEMANDED	quotation)+ GST
				extra
1	Elite H580 Diluent	20 L x 1	70	2300.00+(12%GST)
2	Elite H580 Lyse 1	500 ml x 1	46	11990.00+(12%GST)
3	Elite H580 Lyse 2	500 ml x 1	46	4200.00+(12%GST)
		1 litre x 1	60	4200.00+(12%GST)
4	Elite H580 Lyse 3			570.00+(18%GST)
5	Elite H580 H Clean	50 ml x 1	30	
6	Controls Set: ( High control, Normal control, Low controls)	3 ml x 3	24	9300.00
7	Elite H580 Cal	3 ml x 1	01	9700.00
			Total	1407740.00

Details regarding the above are also displayed on the notice board and website of IHBAS for information to public and other hospitals/institutes. Any information/comments regarding the above mentioned procurement may be intimated/shared with IHBAS within 07 days of issue of this e mail/notice. If no comment is received within 07 days, it will be presumed that no other vendor or consumer or anyone else has any comments to offer. Procurement would then be processed as per rules and merit of the case.

Dr. SUJATA CHATURVEDI Professor & Head Deptt. of Pathology Regn. DMC No. 2114 IHBAS, Delhi-110095